’ " Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology
e MG, RIEURR, 3™

Assam Centre, Sivasagar, Assam

.
.....

Date: 06.06.2020

Corrigendum

Tender No: RGIPT/SVR/OT/2020-01

Name of work: Supply & Installation of necessary classroom furniture for
the new building at RGIPT Assam Centre

This is to hereby inform all the bidders that the following changes have been

made in the tender document:

1.

For procuring superior quality furniture the OEM company should be an
ISO 9001:2015, ISO: 14001:2015, ISO: 18001:2007 or ISO 45001:2015,
[SO: 50001:2011 (same as published in the previous corrigendum dated
01/06/2020)

. Regarding the clause “The OEM company should be having Green Business

Policy (Green Guard/Assured Green Business Certification /IGBC
Certification)” as mentioned in the previous corrigendum dated
01/06/2020, the Purchase Committee has decided to relax the particular
clause as — “Manufacturer who have Indian Green Business Certificate will
be preferred”. However this preference will be only applicable when the price
quoted by two or more vendors will be the same (in INR) in the price bid.

Due to COVID-19 pandemic, considering the request received from most of
the bidders Purchase Committee has decided to extend the last date of
tender submission from 08/06/2020 to 26/06/2020 (upto 11:00 AM) so
that the prospective bidders gets sufficient time to arrange the documents &
send it by courier/speed post.

. In the cover page of the tender document the EMD value has been given as

Rs. 1,15,200/- whereas in the second page of the tender document the EMD
value has been printed as Rs.1,51,200/- due to some typographical error.
Bidders will have to consider Rs. 1,15,200/- as the actual EMD value.

Sd

Chairman
for Purchase Committee
RGIPT Assam Centre



